Spec No. JETE243A-9108C-01                                                                           P1/10
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL（CHIP INDUCTORS）for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
DFE32CAH□□□□R0□ Murata Standard Reference Specification【AEC-Q200】
1. Scope
This Reference specification applies to DFE32CAH series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:

(Ω)
 *3  Rated Current (mA)
ESD
Level
（HBM）
1 Based on
inductance change
2 Based on
Temperature rise
Nominal
value
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
 DFE32CAHR47MR0L 0.47 ±20 0.014 0.008 8700 10800 5900 7600 2
 DFE32CAHR68MR0L 0.68 ±20 0.017 0.011 7000 9400 5000 6700 1C
 DFE32CAH1R0MR0L 1.0 ±20 0.022 0.015 5900 8100 4100 6200 1C
 DFE32CAH1R5MR0L 1.5 ±20 0.030 0.023 4800 6700 3500 5100 1B
 DFE32CAH2R2MR0L 2.2 ±20 0.043 0.033 4000 5500 2900 4000 1B
 DFE32CAH3R3MR0L 3.3 ±20 0.067 0.050 3300 4600 2300 3400 1A
 DFE32CAH4R7MR0L 4.7 ±20 0.101 0.079 2800 3700 1900 2600 1A
 DFE32CAH6R8MR0L 6.8 ±20 0.135 0.111 2200 2800 1800 2300 1A
 DFE32CAH100MR0L 10 ±20 0.210 0.174 1800 2300 1400 1800 1A
*1: The saturation allowable DC current value is specified when the decrease of the initial Inductance value at 30%.
*2: When a rated current (based on Temperature rise) is applied, the temperature rise due to self-heating of the product is
40 °C or less.
*3: Keep the product temperature (ambient temperature + self-heating) below 150 °C. The rated current value is the smaller